502261979 03/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHING-CHERNG SUN	03/04/2013
YI-CHIEN LO	03/04/2013
SHIH-KAI LIN	03/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL CENTRAL UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	NO.300, ZHONGDA RD.,	
City:	ZHONGLI CITY, TAOYUAN COUNTY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	320	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13794163

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497889969

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9497889961

Email: patents@shimokaji.com

Correspondent Name: SHIMOKAJI & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

Address Line 1: 8911 RESEARCH DRIVE
Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GFP08304 (330-0106CIP)
-------------------------	------------------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALEXIS SAENZ

Total Attachments: 3

source=GFP8304_FiledAssignment_03-07-2013_330-0106CIP#page1.tif source=GFP8304_FiledAssignment_03-07-2013_330-0106CIP#page2.tif source=GFP8304_FiledAssignment_03-07-2013_330-0106CIP#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 029966 FRAME: 0029 OF \$40.00 13/94163

ASSIGNMENT DEED This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title): REFLECTIVE STREET LIGHT WITH WIDE DIVERGENCE ANGLE		
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:		
(Check one)		
a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S)		
concurrently with this Assignment		
U.S. Patent Application Serial No, filed, ssued		
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:		
(Check One)		
U.S. Patent rights only		
worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above.		
I/WE believe that I/WE am/are the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application.		
The above-identified Application was made or authorized by me/us.		
I/WE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Assignment is punishable under $18~\mathrm{USC}~1001$ by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):		
(Full name of sole or first assignor) Ching-Cherng Sun		
(Address) No.31, Aly. 77, Ln. 107, Sec. 5, Minzu Rd., Yangmei Township,		
Taoyuan County 326, Taiwan (R.O.C.)		
(Full name of second joint assignor, if any) Yi-Chien Lo		
(Address) No.490, Weigong Rd., Miaoli City, Miaoli County 360, Taiwan (R.O.C.)		
(Full name of third joint assignor, if any) Shih-Kai Lin		
(Address) No.41, Ln. 172, Xinxiao Rd., South Dist., Tainan City 702, Taiwan (R.O.C.)		
(Full name of fourth joint assignor, if any)		
(Address)		
Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached		
hereto		

Page 1 of 3

	t ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this ag	reement is (or are):		
(Name of Assignee)	National Central University			
(Address of Assignee) No.300, Zhongda Rd., Zhongli City, Taoyuan County 320, Taiwan (R.O.C.)				
The second ASSI	ONES has (Objected on the Control	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
The sole or first ASSI	GNEE is: (Check One)			
	☐an individual ☐ a partnership			
of Ta	☑ a non-profit organization (universalwan	sity or other institution of higher education) (State or Country)		
The ASSIGNO other good and valuab	PR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid 1 be consideration, receipt of which is a pwing to each ASSIGNEE; their succe	by each ASSIGNEE, and cknowledged, have and do		
the full and exc	clusive right to the invention;			
PATENT RIGHTS in	st in and to the entire right, title and in the invention, all continuations, conti- and re-examination patents and patent	nuations-in-part,		
the right to clar applications for this in	im priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, bas vention.	sed on any earlier foreign		
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby Trademarks to issue al	Patent Applications assigned under this authorize(s) and request(s) the Committee Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) three right, title and interest, for the sol	missioner of Patents and as the ASSIGNEE(S) of an		

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforced proper protection for said invention.

ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns.

I hereby give our Attorney authorization to insert the Serial Number and filing date of the above-referenced Patent Application when known.

Ching-Cheme Sun (Signature of sole or first assignor)

7212,74 (Date)

(Signature of second assignor, if any)

>> (3, 3, ⊈) (Date)

Shih-Kai Lin (Signature of third assignor, if any)

<u>70/3.03.04.</u> (Date)